NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

- **WHO:** San Luis Obispo County Board of Supervisors
- WHEN: **Tuesday, February 4, 2025, at 9:00 a.m**. All items are advertised for 9:00 a.m. To find out placement of this item on the Board of Supervisors Agenda, go to the County's website at <u>www.slocounty.ca.gov</u> on the Wednesday before the scheduled hearing date.
- **WHAT:** Request by the County of San Luis Obispo to adopt an ordinance to establish Los Osos Habitat Conservation Plan mitigation fees.

County File Number: N/AAssessor Parcel Numbers: N/ASupervisorial District: 2Date Accepted: N/A

WHERE: The hearing will be held in the San Luis Obispo County Board of Supervisors Chamber, 1055 Monterey Street, Room #D170, County Government Center, San Luis Obispo, CA. The Board of Supervisors Chamber is located on the corner of Santa Rosa and Monterey Streets. At the hearing, all interested persons may express their views for or against, or to change the proposal.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

You may contact Cory Hanh, Planning Division Manager, in the San Luis Obispo County Department of Planning and Building, 976 Osos Street, Room 200, San Luis Obispo, California 93408, at chanh@co.slo.ca.us or (805) 781-5600. The staff report will be available for review the Wednesday before the scheduled hearing date on the County's website at http://www.slocounty.ca.gov.

DATED: January 23, 2025

MATTHEW P. PONTES, COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER AND EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

> By <u>/s/Sandy Currens</u> Deputy Clerk